national treasury

Department:
National Treasury

W
W REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
Private Bag X115, PRETORIA,0001

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Phumzile Mtsweni

Tel; {012) 315 5795

E mail: Phumzile.mtsweni{@treasury.qov.za
Ref: RT74-2020

RT74-2020: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION OF PREFABRICATED ADJUSTABLE
SHELVING, STEEL RACKING, DESIGNING OF MEZZANINE FLOORING, HIGH DENSITY
MOBILE FILING SYSTEMS TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2020 TO 31
AUGUST 2023

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance with
Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance Management
Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the
General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict
with the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of Contract will prevail,

2. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
2.1. Covering Letter
2.2. Contract Circular
2.3. Special Conditions of Contract
2.4. General Conditions of Contract

3. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

NATIONAL DEPARTMENTS

Department of Home Affairs
. Department of Correctional Services
. Department of Justice and Constitutional Development
. National School of Government

1
2
3
4
5. Department of Minerals Resources and Energy
6. Department Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation
7. South African Police Service

8. Department of Transport

9. Department of Defence

1

0. Department of Employment and Labour

CMD 8: RT74-2020 Contract Circular Covering Letter Page 1



PROVINCIAL DEPARTMENTS

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

Western Cape: Department of Health

Eastern Cape: Department of Sport, Recreation, Arts and Culture
Gauteng Department of Health: West Rand District Council Area
Free State: Department of Education

Gauteng: Department of Health

Eastern Cape: Department of Health

KwaZulu-Natal: Department of Transport

KwaZulu-Natal: Department of Education

Limpopo: Department of Social Development

Western Cape: Mowbray Maternity Hospital

KwaZulu-Natal: Department of Health

South African Revenue Services (SARS)

Western Cape: Department of Education

Mpumalanga: Department of Health

PUBLIC ENTITIES

25.
26.
27.

independent Electoral Commission
Small Enterprise Finance Agency
South African National Parks

4. Important general information:

4.1. Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.

4.2. All prices are inclusive of 15 % VAT.
4.3. All prices are on a delivered basis.

5. Names and Addresses of Participating Departments and other relevant information

Consultative Council

Number Department/Entity | Name of End Telephone
' User

1 Department of Mr. Quinton 012 - 357 8698 | gcarelse@justice.gov.za
Justice and Carelse
Constitutional
Development

2 South African Police | J.S Smit 012 - 841 7119 | smitis@saps.qov.za
Service

3 Department of Home | Ms. Thandeka | 012 — 406 2749 | thandeka.ngcobo@dha.gov.za
Affairs Ngcobo '

4 Department of Mario 012 —312 0403 | mario@dpme.gov.za
Planning, Monitoring
and Evaluation

B Small Enterprise Ms. Wendy 012 — 748 9704 | wendyr@sefa.org.za
Finance Agency Rakitla

6 Eastern Cape Socio | Ms. Zola 043 — 701 3400 | zola{@ecsecc.org
Economical Mshumpela
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7 Western Cape: Claude Claude.minnik@westerncape.q

‘ Department of Munnik ov.za
Health

8 Department of Lebogang 012 307 2208 Lebogang.marumule@dcs.gv.z
Corractional Marumule a
Services

9 Department of Oswell Bila 012 444 3054 Oswell.Bila@dmr.gov.za
Mineral Resources
and Energy

10 South African Kgaogelo 012 426 5136 Kgaogelo.mokgosi@sanparks.o
National Parks Mokgosi rg

11 Independent Marius Steyn | 012 622 5477 steynm@elections.org.za
Electoral
Commission

12 Department of Ms Lindiwe 012-309 3255 | NzimandeL@dot.gov.za
Transport Nzimande/ 012-309 3581 | seedatw@dot.gov.za

Ms Waseela
Seedat

13 - Gauteng Mr Vaughan | 011-953 4515 | Vaughan.bely@gaufeng.qov.za
Department of Beyl / Mr Abel.Ntshotfang@gauteng.gov.za
Health: West Rand | Abel
District Council Ntshotlang

14 Eastern Cape: Ms Agnes 043-492 0401 | Agnes.Peard@ecsrac.qov.za
Department of Peard
Sport, Recreation,
Arts and Culture

15 Free State: K Mokgobo 087 148 4128 | K.Mokgobo@fseducation.gov.zaA
Department of M Bender M.Bender@fseducation.gov.zaA
Education

16 Gauteng: Ketlareng 082 908 5541 | Ketlareng.phashe@gauteng.gov.za
Department of Phashe
Health

17 Department of Colonel. D.J | 012 402 2788 | David. Engela@dod.mil.za
Defence Engela

18 Eastern Cape: Siboniso 04 608 9650 Siboniso.Mlumbi@echealth.qov.za
Department of Miumbi
Health

19 KwaZulu-Natal: Ms Anusha 033 355 8891 | Anusha.Chetty@kzntransport.gov.z
Department of Chetty a
Transport

20 KwaZulu-Natal: Sibusiso 033 846 5469 | Sibusiso.Mbhele@kzndoe.gov.za
Department of Mbhele
Education

21 Limpopo: Maja 015 230 4348 | MajaR@dsd.limpopo.gov.za
Department of Ramadimetla
Social
Development -

22 Western Cape: Mr James 021 659 5566 | James.Wiliams@westerncape.gov,
Mowbray Maternity | Williams za
Hospital

23 KwaZulu-Natal: Nomxolisi 031 203 0900 | Nomxolisi.Ndadane@kznhealth.go
Department of Ndadance v.za
Health

24 South African Ms Tebogo 012 453 4952 | TBokaba@sars.gov.za
Revenue Services | Bokaba
(SARS)
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25 Waestern Cape: Aphiwe 021 467 9379 | Aphiwe Mdiya@westemcape.gov.z
Department of Mdiya a
Education

26 Mpumalanga: Ms. Cecile 013 766 3202 | CecileS@mpuhealth.gov.za
Department of Sibiya
Health

27 Department of Ms. Kholeka | 012 309 4670 | Kholeka.maholwana@labour.gov.z
Employment and Maholwana a
Labour

5. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

g:::;actor g:::oaﬁt Address Tel number e-mail address
First Storage Dean Rees- 34 Beach Road 021-511 2616 | dean@firststorage.co.za
Centre (Pty) Ltd | Gibbs Brooklyn

Western Cape

7405
Tidy Files SA Salome van P.O Box 990020 : 011-943 4210 | salome@itidyfiles.co.za
{Pty) Ltd Jaarsveld Kibler Park

| 2083

Johanneshurg
EM Shelving Shaun Keppler | P.O Box 1233 031-263 0055 | shaun@emshelving.co.za
and Racking Umhlanga Rocks
(Pty) Ltd 4320
Indawo Hajeera Moses | 52 Michael Street | 011-435 5206 | hajeera@indawo.co.za
Systems cc Linmeyer

2198
Kusasaletu Kgomotso P.O Box 134 078-446 9230 | kgomotsof@kusasaletu.co.za
Investment Mothapo Mashashane
Group {Pty) Ltd 0743
Modrac (Pty) George No. 2,6 Street 010-386 4600 | george@sinaloworx.co.za
Ltd Manthata Wynburg

Sandton

2090
Tshidumo Patrick 21 Pieter 082-421 9292 | Patrick. makushu@gmail.com
Projects Makushu Dombaer Street :

Philipnel Park

Pretoria West

0183

Yours faithfully
PHUMZILE MTSWENI

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE: 7 DECEMBER 2021
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